
 
 
 
 
 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF SHIPPING 

 
LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3139 
TO BE ANSWERED ON 17TH DECEMBER, 2015 

 
FACILITIES TO PORT LABOURERS 

 
3139.  MOHAMMED FAIZAL: 
 
 Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state: 
पोतप�रवहनमंत् 
(a)  the details of the welfare measures taken and other facilities being provided to port 

workers in the country; and  
(b)  the other measures taken by the Government to further improve/augment the same? 
 

 
ANSWER 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING 
(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN) 

 
(a)&(b):A number of welfare measures are being undertaken and other facilities provided at 

various Major Port Trusts for welfare of port workers. These measures include 
running of hospitals and dispensaries, schools, administering Works Committees and 
welfare fund to implement various welfare measures, grievance redressal 
mechanisms, canteen facilities, transport facilities, community halls and recreational 
facilities, etc. 
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